 CY62157DV30 MoBL®
8-Mbit (512K x 16) MoBL Static RAM
Features
■ Temperature ranges
❐ Industrial: –40 °C to 85 °C
■ Very high speed: 55 ns
■ Wide voltage range: 2.20 V–3.60 V
■ Pin-compatible with CY62157CV25, CY62157CV30, and

CY62157DV30 MoBL®
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
55 CY62157DV30LL-55BVI 51-85150 48-ball (6 x 8 x 1 mm) FBGA Industrial
CY62157DV30LL-55BVXI 48-ball (6 x 8 x 1 mm) FBGA (Pb-free)
CY62157DV30LL-55ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
CY 621 5 7D LL 55 XXX X
Company ID: CY = Cypress
MoBL SRAM Family
Density = 8Mbit
Bus Width = X16
D = 130nm Technology
Speed Grade
Package Type :
ZSX : TSOP II (Pb-free)
BVX : VFBGA (Pb-free)
BV : VFBGA
Temperature Grade
I = Industrial
Low Power
V30
Voltage = 3.0
Document #: 38-05392 Rev. *J Page 11 of 15
[+] Feedback
CY62157DV30 MoBL®
Package Diagram
Figure 7.  48-Pin VFBGA (51-85150)
Figure 8.  44-pin TSOP II (51-85087)
51-85150 *F
51-85087 *C
Document #: 38-05392 Rev. *J Page 12 of 15
[+] Feedback
CY62157DV30 MoBL®
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O input/output
SRAM static random access memory
VFBGA very fine ball grid array
TSOP thin small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
A microamperes
mA milliampere
MHz megahertz
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarads
V volts
 ohms
W watts
Document #: 38-05392 Rev. *J Page 13 of 15
[+] Feedback
CY62157DV30 MoBL®
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62157DV30 MoBL® 8-Mbit (512K x 16) MoBL Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05392
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 126316 05/22/03 HRT New Data Sheet
*A 131013 11/19/03 CBD/LDZ Change from Advance to Preliminary
*B 133115 01/24/04 CBD Minor Change: Change MPN and upload.
*C 211601 See ECN AJU Change from Preliminary to Final
Changed Marketing part number from CY62157DV to CY62157DV30 in the title
and in the Ordering Information table
Added footnotes 4, 5 and 11
Modified footnote 8 to include ramp time and wait time
Removed MAX value for VDR on Data Retention Characteristics table